OP \$215.00 290911

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion and Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Ty		Entity Type
Conference-Call USA, Inc.		07/07/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conference-Call USA, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2909110	WEB PLACE
Registration Number:	2923853	CALLVIEW
Registration Number:	2822559	VOICECAST
Registration Number:	2986583	CONFERENCE ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	2857370	WEB VIEW
Registration Number:	3059784	CITIZENS CONFERENCING
Registration Number:	2801199	WE'VE GOT PEOPLE CONNECTED
Registration Number:	1729893	CONFERENCE-CALL USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: nedwards@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0264

900165881

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Stock Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEOF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy S. Edwards
Signature:	/Nancy S. Edwards/
Date:	06/30/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Conference-Call Change of Name# source=Conference-Call Change of Name# source=Conference-Call Change of Name# source=Conference-Call Change of Name#	page2.tif page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0265



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CONFERENCE-CALL USA, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONFERENCE-CALL USA, INC." TO "CONFERENCE-CALL USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

DATE: 06-23-10

AUTHENTICATION: 8073248

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0266

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2109819

100683642

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CONFERENCE-CALL

USA, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.

2003, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2109819 8100V

100683642

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8073248

DATE: 06-23-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0267

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:30 PM 07/07/2003 FILED 12:30 PM 07/07/2003 SRV 030445156 - 2109819 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW.

1.) The name of the corpo	oration immedi	ately prior to	filing this	Certificate is
Conference	-cau	USA. IV	\mathcal{L}_{-}	

- 2.) The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is

 DECENDER 5, 1986
- 3.) The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is <u>CONFERCE—Call USA</u>, Inc.
- 4.) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the formation is CONSEVENCE—CALL USA LLC
- 5.) The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.

By: Vrobula Coope

Authorized Officer

Name: Vi Olnia L. Coope

Print or Type Signature

REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0268

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:30 PM 07/07/2003 FILED 12:30 PM 07/07/2003 SRV 030445156 - 2109819 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

	ne of the limited	•				
Second: The	address of its ro	gistered	office in th	e State of D		ori
	ts Registered ag				_	
The	corpora	tion	Trust	- com	pany	
	his paragraph o The latest date ("	-				
ourth: (Inse	rt any other ma	iters the	members c	letermine to	include here	ein.)
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ngeren	ect, the undersi					
WA	,LLC					_
			BY:	Wigon	(a)	1000

RECORDED: 06/30/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004234 FRAME: 0269

Type or Print